#### 507695147 01/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT7742291 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LESLIE EDWARD STARK	12/07/2020
STEVEN ALFRED KUMMERL	12/07/2020
WAI LEE	12/06/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	75243
State/Country:	TEXAS
City:	DALLAS
Street Address:	12500 TI BOULEVARD, M/S 3999
Name:	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17116963

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)567-2228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-479-1230 Email: uspto@ti.com

TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P O BOX 655474, MS 3999

Address Line 4: DALLAS, UNITED STATES 75265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T91252US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=91252\_ASSIGN (minus Koduri)#page1.tif source=91252\_ASSIGN (minus Koduri)#page2.tif source=91252\_ASSIGN (minus Koduri)#page3.tif source=91252 ASSIGN (minus Koduri)#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062373 FRAME: 0392 507695147

# ASSIGNMENT

VA-EREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

VM CREAS, TEXAS DISTRIBULATS DICCORPONATED, a corporation organized and emitting lander the basis of the State of Codeware, with a piece of featibles at 12500 TT Scalevard, MVS 3000, Dalbas, Texas 75240, is decision of acquaring my order right, the and interest to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patient flod may become featible.

NOV. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the recogn of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby self and anxion to the said the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCOMPONATED, its successors and anxion, my entire right, little and interest in and to the said envention and in and to the said application of all patients which may be granted thereby, and all demons, reticules, actualistics, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Patient and Trademark Office to issue all patients for said anxions, or patients resulting therefore, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCOMPATED, as assigned of my order right, life and stated.

Later hereby self-and design to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, the successors and assigns, my consequenting rights to the exercises disclosed in said applications in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim privity. Se applications and obtains patients under the bones of the Pois Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patient applications, assignments, afficients, and any other papers in convention therewith reconstants to prefer to the rights.

I hereby better agree that I will commence to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors. Assigns and increasorables, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignme company, testly in any legal processings, eigo at lawful papers, elected of dissional, continuation, missee and authoritions, make at lawful cultiss, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and reminents to obtain and enterce proper patent protection for said invention in all continus.

Tauthorize the later insertion of the comprovisional application number and filing date hereinbelow.

the Annial Color and Edition ( ) the remains to the found and send that day and year.

WILE	FILM COVERS FOR SENSOR PACKAGES		
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.	17/116,963	FILING DATE	12/09/2020
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR			
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Sreeniyasan Kalyani KO	OURI	
DATE			
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Allen, TX		

Page 1 of 2

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Lesie Edward STARX
CWIE	12/7/2020
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Hessith, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Steven Afred KLMMERL
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Carrollton, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Wai LEE
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Dallas, TX

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas instruments incorporated PO 80x 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, Texas 75265

3399-48000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062373 FRAME: 0394

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Leslie Edward STARK
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Heath, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Stur a. Kun
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Steven Alfred KUMMERL
DATE	12.7.20
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Carrollton, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Wai LEE
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Dallas, TX

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas Instruments Incorporated PO Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, Texas 75265

3300-48000 Page 2 of 2

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Leslie Edward STARK
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Heath, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Steven Alfred KUMMERL
DATE	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Carrollton, TX

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	Mai Le
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Wai LEE
DATE	Dec 6, 2020
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Dallas, TX

After recording, return Assignment to:

**RECORDED: 01/13/2023** 

Texas Instruments Incorporated PO Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dallas, Texas 75265

3300-48000

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 062373 FRAME: 0396